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Wheat Board

576. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposa] to set up a Wheat Board to help increase the wheat production has been considered;
and '

(b) if so, with what results?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Mishra): (a) No, Increasing the wheat production forms part of the general agricultural development programme.

(b) Does not arise.

Agartala Airport

577. Shri Bagri:
Dr. Ram Munohar Lohia:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Yashpal' Singh:

Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1976 on the 7th December, 1965 regarding the Agartala Airport and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken for the construction of an aerodrome at a safe place;

(by if not, the reasons for the delay; and

(c¢) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken?

‘The Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism (Shri N.
Sanjiva Reddy): (a) to (c). Burveys of various sites are being conducted and a decision will be taken after a suitable site has been found.

M gedim frater

578, st wrmft
«t femm gz

Yo TR RAWT wifgar :
st Sfea -

=t TMETE Y

+ft fasm waw

ot o fag :

ft favwaTe qroyy -
T fafe wadr 7z gw &1 oFw

(%) ¥ 3= s faw 3
wig qaty frataq ¥ a1z H oo
T %Y A1 oY

(a) afzzr, & s Fdw oiw faqmr & g w1 wva gfagea
& forr ¢

() afxet, @ IvdY gew aA-
= §; AR

(v) 71 oA oF wfr awr-TF 97 @ w7

fafa dwrog & g Wt (it
wo o wEEfwTem): (%) ft a#Y
Fiw wWt wT TH

(=), (m)sve (7). w7 v Y
34T |
Madras Port

579. 8hri Umanath: Will the Minis-~
ter of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Board of Madras Port Trust has recommended to the Central Government the levy of a 40 per cent. surcharge on harbour dues on all impoits into Madras Port except coal, and a 25 per cent. surcharge on dues on al] exports excluding ores;

